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WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity, \4\}@@3%

PLEASE: APPLICATION MUST BE TYPED WITH ALL REQUESTED © &

W, o
INFORMATION COMPLETED. & P

N\ k
STREET ADDRESS: 2109 Newficld Lane

LEGAL DESCRXPTION:? Subdivision — Enfield G

Lot(s)_31 Block_.__ Outlot Division
I Jim Bennett as aﬁﬂlorized agent for _Treaty Qak Bank
affirm that on _6/15 , 2010 . hereby apply for a hearing before the Board

of
Adjustment for consideration to:
ERECT — ATTACH — COMPLETE — REMODEL — MAINTAIN

A two family dwelling Drdviding a front street setback of 24.6 ft and providing a F.AR.
of 0.61%

ina SF-3 _ district.
(zoning district)

The Austin Electric Utility Department (Austin Energy) enforces electric easements and the setback
requirements set forth in the Austin Utility Code, Electric Griteria Manuat and National Elecric Safety Code.
The Board of Adjustment considers variance to the Land Development Code, and a variance granted by the
Board of Adjustment dees not waive the requirements enforced by Austin Energy. Please contact Christine
Esparza with Austin Energy at 322-6112 before filing your application with the Board of Adjustment if your
request is for a reduction in setbacks or height limits.

NOTE:  The Board must determine the existence of, sufficiency of and weight of evidence supporting the
findings deseribed below. Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable Findings Statements as part of
your application. Failure te do so may result in your application being rejected as incomplete. Please attach
any additional support documents.




VARIANCE FINDINGSi I contend that my entitlement to the requested variance is
based on the following findings (see page 5 of application for explanation of findings):

REASONABLE USE:

1. The zoning 1'egu1ati0ils applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because: f
This structure is basically complete as a duplex.

HARDSHIP:
2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:

a permit was issued to coilstruct this duplex prior to the Mcmansion requirements being
enacted. An error of .4 inches on one corner of the building was made during the lavout
inspection. The bank had to foreclose on the property and is wishing to complete the
structure. :

(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

The error in the layout of the building is not general to the area.

AREA CHARACTER:

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the
regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

The amount of variance is minimal. 3.8 inches on one corner of the building. and the
completion of this structure will remove an evesore from the neighborhood resulting in
an improvement to the overall character to the neighborhood.

PARKING: (Additional criteria for parking variances only.)

Request for a parking variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The

Board may grant a variance to a regulation prescribed Section 479 of Chapter 25-6 with

respect to the number of off-street parking spaces or loading facilities required it it makes

findings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply:

1. Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site
or the uses of sites in the vicinity reasonable require strict or literal interpretation and
enforcement of the specific regulation because:

B8]




2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on

public streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the
streets because:

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition
inconsistent with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with
the site because:

NOTE: The Board canndt grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a special
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarly situated.

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE - 1 affirm that my statements contained in the complete
application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief,

Signed ;_,;%ﬂ'\@— j)k uu-cj;t Mail Address \\C; 05 Tc? u-ﬁ\q‘ = ADPM_

City, State & Zip —f.L\rk@E;z. 13@4 “7ATUE -

Printed :TUWL. A%—“i’-mw L&'\‘l\_ Phone 2 &2 -3¢0 Date (- [i*‘\\vZﬂ}\h .

OWNERS C}F_‘.RTIFICATE?~ I affirm that my statements contained in the complete application

are true and-vorrect %i (Peét o@]-mowiedge and belief.
v Signed / . i '{é /L Mail Address_ [ 374 Tael il f ooty TiC.

City, State & Zip D(i f’l’\ﬂ G \r?\ ‘75(’;1 d? :
Printed ’47 Jéi~ !m'c/%_c(é"\ Phone( Sy 7—// ('/13"2%7 Date é% ';;// v




t—

4o FoRTION 2

40" FORTOM |

E

3
o -
=3, = .ﬁm
33 28 T
s T T °
i 50 i
5 S g
M e AT OB N [E=aE ﬂ
e . ary R laza . R a
g o Ly? -
(4l
_uwmi.ﬂﬂ ...... = 255
! oy _ B !
) . 1 ,
Yy a5
| | o e :
% 106 SQFT. m_ - ﬂ,ﬂ\m T
=
b _ LS -
: Lot o e W_HU ! CONCRETE GRIVE X
. 6942 SQFT, ‘ m_ e 621 sarT. g
W dSEE
o By P
; ﬁ mn H ; _
N . N 13 B e
' 2
5]
| L
e { . (]
Ry : T Laead 5 BO° o1 OO E

SCALE: I' = 2000

/Z SR Qﬂ /ZWP O
(Feeminse Qmﬂf\wf
r\H\./w ..r.wm.rﬂms ﬁﬁ.ﬁn Aot

22!OC€ NEWFIELD | ANE

2109 Newfield Lane
Austin, TX 78703

(512) 329-5577

‘McAden)

Jze 85, 2210

TILS PLAN 15 KOT TO BE

Jell Orermnn CPOD
12512 Trlaity Bl Drive
Austin, Texas 78753
15L2) 4720975

OvemanCustomDesign. Com

REFEQDUCED, COFIED,
0R MODIFIED,

CONCEFITUAL DRAWTRG
QRLY. NOT FoR
CONSTRLCTION,
DA

JUNE 08, 2010

ECALE,

AGE G
1005-1002-2509

(2000 Jaltvey I3, Orvermes
Al Rights Brsereed

Dt

Revicgr datess  Jume £ 3810

Site Plan




| CITY OF AUSTIN
Board of Adjustment/Sign Review Board
| Decision Sheet

DATE: Monday, July 14, 2008 CASE NUMBER: C15-2008-0086
R Greg Smith
Y Michael Von Ohien (2NP)
A ¢ Yolanda Arriaga
Y Bryan King
Y Leane Heldenfels, Vice-Chairman (Motion to GRANT)
Y Frank Fuentes, Chairman
Y Nora Salinas

APPLICANT: Robert Langguth
ADDRESS: 2109 NEWFIELD LN

VARIANCE REQU ESTED: The applicant has requested a variance to decrease the minimum
front street setback requirement of Section 25-2-492 (D) from 25 feet to 24.7 feet in order to
complete and maintain a duplex residential use in an “SF-3”, Family Residence Zoning district

BOARD’S DECISION: %
FINDING: 5

1. The Zoning regufations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because: the lot is not perpendicular to the street 1 believe a measuring error was
made by the original builder resulting in a 5 % encroachments into the front setback.

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
applicant assumed this project was not involved when the measuring error occurred.

(b) The hardship is notz general to the area in which the property is located because: |
am taking over the project and can only assume measuring error occurred in the
layout stage.

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of
the regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because: survey
error 5 inches. :
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Executive Secretary Chairman




City of Austin
BUILDING PERMIT

Type: RESIDENTIAL  Status: Expired
Issue Date: 02/15/2006 EXPIRY DATE: 11/18/2009

SITE APPROVAL

2109 NEWFIELD LN

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
Lot 31 Block: Subdivision: ENFIELD G

ZONING

PROPOSED OCCUPANCY: | WORK PERMITTED:  New

Tarrah Adams

Rebuild Te Maintain Non-Complying Two Story Duplex W/AY Garage, Coverad Porch & Balcon

[1ssuED BY:

y ( 6 Bedrooms) (4 Parking Spaces) { 4 Bathrooms 3/4" Meter)

Demalition#06003659 {Ldc 25-2964) Restoration And Use OFf Damage Or Destroyed Noncomplying Structures

TOTAL SQFT VALUAFION TYPE CONST.| USE CAT. GROUP | FLOORS | UNITS | # OF PKG SPACES
New/Addn: 4,330 :
Tot Job Val: - $200,000.00 101 2
TOTAL BLDG. COVERAGE % COVERAGE TQTAL IMPERVIOUS COVERAGH % COVERAGE | # OF BATHROOMS METER SIZE
Contact . Phone Contact _ Phone

Owner, Roberi Langguth
Inactive General Contractor, MGE Development. Inc.

(512) 330-9035
(512) 632-0066

Ingctive General Contractor, Speciale Homes, Lid. -
General Contractor, Lily Aleksander, Seligman Homes

(512} 528-9343
. {512} 627-0504

\

Fee Desc

Date Amount DPate - Fee Desc Amount Date
Building Permit Fee 44.00 1/27/2006 Buiiiding Permit Fee 370,00 2/15/2006  Building Permit Fee 185.00 7/17/2008
Electrical Permit Fee 264.00 7/5/2006 Electrical Permit Fee 132.00 B/29/2007  Electrical Permit Fee 66.00 11/15/2007
Electrical Permit Fee 66.00 9/19/2008 Mec@hanical Permit Fee 55.00 B/27/2007  Mechanical Permit Fee 28.00 12/11/2007
Plumbing Permit Fee 154.00 3/9/2006 Plusnbing Permit Fee 77.00 7/30/2007  Piumbing Parmit Fee 39.00 1/23/2008

Amount

Feé Desc

Date

Piumbing Permit Fee
Fees Total;

23.00 9/18/2008
1,503,00

Inspection Reguirements
Building Inspection
Mechanical Inspection

Driveway tnspeciiion
Sewer Tap Inspection

Electric Inspection
Sidewalks Inspection

Landscaping Inspection
Water Tap Inspection

All Buildings, Fences, Landscaping, Patios, Flatwork And Other:Uses Or Obstructions Of A Drainage Easement Are Prohibited, Unless Expressly Permitted By A License
Agreement Approved By COA Authorizing Use Of The Easement.

Section 25-11-94 Expiration and extension of permit (Active Permits will expire 180 days at 11:59:59 pm after date of last inspection posted). If
you allow this permit to expire, you will be required to submit a new application & pay new fees.

The following permits are required as a separale permit: See Mechanical, Electrical, Plumbing permits for Related Fees and Inspections.
. T %
Comments _
1c-3050" 43% Be-2206' 32%. 25'Dr (22,00) & Sidewalk Reguirement Based On Field Inspections. Cali Jason Redfern At 574-7180 For Consultation. (4 Bathreoms 3/4" Metar).
Ok Historic Per Steve Sadowsky 10-5-2005./Nora Briones
Req'D Prior To C.0. 10 Caiiper Inches,No Construction Within 15' O Live Ak At Back Left, Driveway To Be Set Above Grade, Utility Trenching No Te Be Within 12' Of Pine At
Frant. M.Embest..974-1876. Cancel Plbg Per Lof From Gc-04/13/06-Glw. Refer To Original Duplex Permitted 3-27-1862 #B83329 /Espa Approved 7/5/2006, 186-21.

ArchitecVEngineer Letter Filed Ldc 25-2-984 Restoration And Use Of Damaged Or Destroyed Neneomplying Structures ( A Person May Restore A Damaged Or Destroyed
Noncemplying Structure If The Restoration Begins Not Later Than 12 Months After The Date The Damage Or Destruction Qccurs.......

Date
02/13/2006

Reviewer

Residential Zoning Review Nora Briones

A

3y Accepling Or Paying For This Permit You are Declaring That You Are The Owner Or Authorized By The Owner That The Data Submitted At The Time OFf Application Was True
“acts And That The Wark Will Conform To The Plans And Specification Submitted Herawith.

Page 1 0of 2

To Schedule An Inspection, Call 512-480-0623 Printed: J6/16/10 14:09




City of Austin
BUILDING PERMIT

PERMIT NO: 2006-011948-BP Type: RESIDENTIAL  Status: Expired

2109 NEWFIELD LN : Issue Date; 02/15/2008 EXPIRY DATE: 11/M18/2009

(LEGAL DESCRIPTION ' SITE APPRGVAL ZONING |
Lot: 31 Biock:  Subdivision: ENFIELD G

PROPOSED OCCUPANCY: [ work PERMﬂTéD: New [ISSUED BY:  Taman Adams

Rebuild To Maintain Non-Complying Twa Story Duplex WAL Garage, Covered Porch & Balcony { 6 Bedrooms) (4 Parking Spaces) ( 4 Bathroams 3/4" Meter)
Demolition#06003659 (Ldc 25-2964) Restoration And Use OFf Bamage Or Destroyed Noncomplying Structures

TOTAL SQFT VALLATION P TYPE CONST.] USE CAT. GROUP FLOORS | UNITS # OF PKG SPACES
New/Addn: 4,330 )

CTotdobVak  $200,000.00 101 : 2

TOTAL BLDG. COVERAGE % COVERAGE FOTAL IMPERVICUS COVERAGE % COVERAGE | # OF BATHROOMS METER SIZE

Type Date Status Comments Inspector

)
101 Building Layout 4/21/2009  |Fail Tony Herpandez j
102 Foundation 7/24/2008  |Pass [ ' |Douglas Mcafee ]
103 Framing 5/22/2009 - |Fail | Fony Hernandez }
104 Insulation |5/22/2009 |Faii l Tony Hernandezj

105 Wallboard | |Open |Dear| Croft )
108 TGO Stocking | |Open |Deari Croft ]
109 TCO Occupancy l Open |Dearl Croft j
111 Energy Final | : Open ]Dearl Croft ]
112 Final Building | . |open |Dearl Croft )
114 Continuance of work I ' IOpen | ]
610 AW Temp Ulilities [ |Open | Austin Water umnﬂ
|

617 Landscape TCO Occupancy _ |Open lLandscape lnspect}
618 Landscape TCO Stocking : ]Open |i.anc!scape Inspect}
Deficiencies ; IOpen j
Tree inspection l ' IOpen Michael Embesi j

Jage 2 of 2 To Schedule An Inspection, Call 512-480-0623 Printed: 36/16/10 14:09




